term, condition or limitation on Lisa Brennan’s  certificate of registration;  

5. Failure by Lisa Brennan to comply with these conditions may result in further suspension of her 
registration and a new discipline complaint, or both. Lisa Brennan shall be required to pay 
CRNPEI the amount of Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars (2,500.00) in respect of the 
expenses associated with the investigation and adjudication of this complaint.  These expenses 
may be paid in monthly instalments of no less than One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars (125.00), 
payable on the first of each month, and beginning in the first month following the date that this 
decision is delivered to Lisa Brennan or Shannon Farrell.  

6.     There shall be no fine. 
7. Lisa Brennan shall provide a copy of this decision to any current employer, or any employer who